
VIRGINIA AT JAMES
MADISON

3/18/2015
Harrisonburg, Va.

FINAL STATS

#8 Virginia
(5-4, 0-2 ACC) 14

#12 James Madison
(7-2, 0-0 CAA) 12



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
#8 Virginia vs #12 James Madison (3/18/2015 at Harrisonburg, Va.)

#8 Virginia (5-4, 0-2 ACC) vs. #12 James Madison (7-2, 0-0 CAA)
Date: 3/18/2015
Attendance: 361

Score by period 1 2 Total
Virginia 6 8 14
James Madison 5 7 12

Virginia SCORING: GOALS: Kasey Behr 2; Kelly Reese 2; Courtney Swan 1; Liza Blue 4; Meghan Heick 1; Casey
Bocklet 1; Posey Valis 1; Mary Alati 1; Kelly Boyd 1; 
ASSISTS: Courtney Swan 1; Casey Bocklet 3; Daniela Eppler 1; 

James Madison SCORING: GOALS: Gress, Taylor 1; Finley, Stephanie 3; McCarthy, Cristina 1; Angel, Betsy 3;
Curwin, Ali 1; Gordon, Jaci 2; Lawler, Brooks 1; 
ASSISTS: Monticello, Leah 1; McCarthy, Cristina 1; Gordon, Jaci 1; Romesburg, Elena 1; 

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Virginia 16 13 29
James Madison 12 14 26

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Virginia 3 1 4
James Madison 6 2 8

Ground balls by per 1 2 Total
Virginia 7 8 15
James Madison 11 6 17

Turnovers by per 1 2 Total
Virginia 5 6 11
James Madison 7 4 11

Faceoffs by per 1 2 Total
Virginia 0-0 0-0 -NaN
James Madison 0-0 0-0 -NaN

Clears by period 1 2 Total
Virginia 5-5 6-6 11-11
James Madison 5-7 6-6 11-13

Extra-man opps 1 2 Total
Virginia 0-0 0-0 0-0
James Madison 0-0 0-0 0-0

Penalties- Virginia 0/0:00, James Madison 0/0:00,
Win-Rachel Vander Kolk (5-4). Loss-Healy, Schylar (7-2).
Stadium: University Park (Harrisonburg, Va.)
Officials: Fran Trumbo; Lynn Craun; Melissa Wiggins; Andrew Wilson; 



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
#8 Virginia vs #12 James Madison (3/18/2015 at Harrisonburg, Va.)

Virginia (5-4, 0-2 ACC)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens
g 11 Rachel Vander Kolk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 12 Ella Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 15 Kelsey Gahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 20 Casey Bocklet 1 3 4 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 22 Maggie Preas 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 3 0-0:00
m 27 Mary Alati 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 31 Sarah Gillespie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 32 Daniela Eppler 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0 3 1 0-0:00
a 35 Kelly Boyd 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 6 Morgan Stephens 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 7 Courtney Swan 1 1 2 4 1 3 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
a 9 Liza Blue 4 0 4 9 8 3 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
2 Kasey Behr 2 0 2 3 2 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
5 Kelly Reese 2 0 2 4 3 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
16 Meghan Heick 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
26 Posey Valis 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 14 5 19 29 22 15 0-0 11 5 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves
11 Rachel Vander Kolk (5-4) 60:00 12 W 3,1 4



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
#8 Virginia vs #12 James Madison (3/18/2015 at Harrisonburg, Va.)

James Madison (7-2, 0-0 CAA)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens
a 10 Angel, Betsy 3 0 3 5 5 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 11 Curwin, Ali 1 0 1 3 2 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
d 13 Verschoore, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
d 19 Starkloff, Kaci 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 2 Gress, Taylor 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
m 24 Gordon, Jaci 2 1 3 2 2 2 0-0 1 2 0-0:00
a 3 Finley, Stephanie 3 0 3 6 3 0 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
g 30 Healy, Schylar 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 32 Cross, Lexi 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
m 33 Lawler, Brooks 1 0 1 4 2 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
m 7 Monticello, Leah 0 1 1 2 0 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
d 8 Reifsnider, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
1 Revel, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
6 Pillion, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
9 McCarthy, Cristina 1 1 2 2 1 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
25 Warden, Haley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Romesburg, Elena 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 12 4 16 26 16 17 0-0 11 10 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves
30 Healy, Schylar (7-2) 60:00 14 L 6,2 8



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
#8 Virginia vs #12 James Madison (3/18/2015 at Harrisonburg, Va.)

Scoring Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal Scorer Assist Home-Vis
1 1 28:05 JMU EV Lawler, Brooks (8) Unassisted 0-1
2 1 24:07 JMU EV Curwin, Ali (11) Gordon, Jaci (8) 0-2
3 1 23:14 VA EV Kasey Behr (15) Unassisted 1-2
4 1 18:41 VA EV Mary Alati (9) Unassisted 2-2
5 1 18:31 VA EV Liza Blue (20) Daniela Eppler (3) 3-2
6 1 10:29 JMU EV Gordon, Jaci (12) Romesburg, Elena (1) 3-3
7 1 05:55 VA EV Liza Blue (21) Casey Bocklet (13) 4-3
8 1 04:38 VA EV Kasey Behr (16) Unassisted 5-3
9 1 03:45 JMU EV Finley, Stephanie (17) Unassisted 5-4
10 1 01:18 JMU EV Angel, Betsy (18) Unassisted 5-5
11 1 00:05 VA EV Liza Blue (22) Casey Bocklet (14) 6-5
12 2 28:14 VA EV Casey Bocklet (12) Unassisted 7-5
13 2 25:29 VA EV Meghan Heick (1) Unassisted 8-5
14 2 23:27 JMU EV Angel, Betsy (19) Monticello, Leah (5) 8-6
15 2 23:06 VA EV Courtney Swan (15) Unassisted 9-6
16 2 17:00 VA EV Liza Blue (23) Unassisted 10-6
17 2 15:48 VA EV Posey Valis (1) Unassisted 11-6
18 2 13:53 VA EV Kelly Boyd (16) Casey Bocklet (15) 12-6
19 2 10:03 JMU EV Gress, Taylor (12) Unassisted 12-7
20 2 08:08 VA EV Kelly Reese (10) Unassisted 13-7
21 2 07:54 JMU EV Gordon, Jaci (13) Unassisted 13-8
22 2 07:41 JMU EV Angel, Betsy (20) McCarthy, Cristina (1) 13-9
23 2 04:50 VA EV Kelly Reese (11) Courtney Swan (15) 14-9
24 2 03:34 JMU EV Finley, Stephanie (18) Unassisted 14-10
25 2 01:52 JMU EV Finley, Stephanie (19) Unassisted 14-11
26 2 00:05 JMU EV McCarthy, Cristina (1) Unassisted 14-12

Penalty Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense
1 08:57 VA Kelsey Gahan 0:00 PP YELLOW CARD


